

MHKO120003412012



Reg.Civil Suit No.105/2012
(CNR No.MHKO120003412012)

Order below Exh.94

Perused the application and say of defendant's LR's overleaf to the present application. Heard learned Advocate for Defendant Shri. P. P. Chougule and learned Adv. Smt. A. V. Karval on behalf of Adv. Ugave who filed pursis below Exh. 96. The suit is filed for relief of partition, possession and perpetual injunction.. Plaintiff Shankar Rama Raut died on 12/07/2023. There is delay. The reason assigned in this application is justifiable. The fact of the death is not disputed. No serious prejudice would cause to defendants, if the application is allowed. But, defendants needs to be compensated in terms of costs. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

1]	The application is allowed subject to costs of Rs.300/-[Rs.Three Hundreds only].
2]	The delay is condoned.

Date : 30/01/2025

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti